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RESOLUTION NO. 617 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS BRAYMER, SIMPSON, STROUGH, DICKINSON,
MCDEVITT, MERLINO, LOEB, HOGAN AND HYDE

LEVYING UNCOLLECTED SEWER AND WATER RENTS IN SEVERAL TOWNS
WHEREAS, the Towns of Bolton, Chester, Hague, Johnsburg, Lake George, Lake Luzerne,
Queensbury and Warrensburg, and the Village of Lake George have filed with their Boards statements
showing the unpaid sewer and/or water rents in said districts and the same has been transmitted to the Board
of Supervisors, showing the amounts of sewer and/or water rents uncollected to be as follows:

RETURNED SEWER RENTS - 2019

TOWN SEWER PENALTY TOTAL
Queensbury

(West Queensbury) $ 2,337.50 $ 23375 $ 2,571.25

(Queensbury Cons.) $43,824.94 $4,401.25 $ 48,226.19

(A.C.P. Sewer) $ 1,215.50 $ 121.55 $ 1,337.05

(Route 9 Sewer) $ 14,640.26 $ 1,462.40 $16,102.66

(S. Queensbury) $ 225.50 $ 2255 $ 248.05

(Tech. Park) $ 935.00 $ 9350 $ 1,028.50

(Adk. Ind. Park) $ 6.163.01 $ 616.30 $ 6.779.31

QUEENSBURY TOTAL  $69,341.71 $6,951.30 $76,293.01

Warrensburg $ 64,364.68 $ 6,438.49 $70,803.17

Bolton $13,529.49 $ 226.37 $ 13,755.86

Hague $ 37,680.73 $3,768.16 $41,448.89

GRAND TOTALS $184,916.61 $17,384.32 $202,300.93
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TOWN

Bolton
Chester
Johnsburg
Lake George
Lake Luzerne
Queensbury
Warrensburg

Village of Lake George

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Subdivisions 1 and 3 of Section 198 of the Town Law, that there
be levied and assessed against the properties the amount of said unpaid sewer and/or water rents and fees,
as shown by said statement and when so collected to be paid over to the supervisors of the several towns
and thereafter distributed according to law with the amount of the unpaid water rent for the Village of
Lake George when so collected paid over to the Supervisor for the Town of Lake George for distribution

to the Village of Lake George.
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RETURNED WATER RENTS - 2019

UNPAID RENT

26,699.86
18,896.57
19,289.50
7,993.70
$ 48,763.82
$163,189.31
$ 73,977.11

$ 18.619.83

$
$
$
$

GRAND TOTALS $ 377,429.70

PENALTY

518.70
1,889.70
1,928.95

399.86
4,876.32
$ 16,283.45
$ 7,400.32

3.399.91

LRI

$ 36,697.21
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TOTAL

$ 27,218.56
$ 20,786.27
$ 21,218.45
$ 839356
$ 53,640.14
$179,472.76
$ 81,377.43

$ 22.019.74

$ 414,126.91



