Warren County Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 617 of 2019

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Braymer, Simpson, Strough, Dickinson, McDevitt, Merlino, Loeb, Hogan and Hyde

LEVYING UNCOLLECTED SEWER AND WATER RENTS IN SEVERAL TOWNS

WHEREAS, the Towns of Bolton, Chester, Hague, Johnsburg, Lake George, Lake Luzerne, Queensbury and Warrensburg, and the Village of Lake George have filed with their Boards statements showing the unpaid sewer and/or water rents in said districts and the same has been transmitted to the Board of Supervisors, showing the amounts of sewer and/or water rents uncollected to be as follows:

RETURNED SEWER RENTS - 2019

TOWN		<u>SEWER</u>	<u>PENALTY</u>	TOTAL
Queensbury				
	(West Queensbury)	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 233.75	\$ 2,571.25
	(Queensbury Cons.)	\$ 43,824.94	\$ 4,401.25	\$ 48,226.19
	(A.C.P. Sewer)	\$ 1,215.50	\$ 121.55	\$ 1,337.05
	(Route 9 Sewer)	\$ 14,640.26	\$ 1,462.40	\$ 16,102.66
	(S. Queensbury)	\$ 225.50	\$ 22.55	\$ 248.05
	(Tech. Park)	\$ 935.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,028.50
	(Adk. Ind. Park)	<u>\$ 6,163.01</u>	<u>\$ 616.30</u>	<u>\$ 6,779.31</u>
QUEENSBURY TOTAL		\$ 69,341.71	\$ 6,951.30	\$ 76,293.01
Warrensburg		\$ 64,364.68	\$ 6,438.49	\$ 70,803.17
Bolton		\$ 13,529.49	\$ 226.37	\$ 13,755.86
Hague		\$ 37,680.73	\$ 3,768.16	\$ 41,448.89
GRA	ND TOTALS	\$184,916.61	\$17,384.32	\$202,300.93

RETURNED WATER RENTS - 2019

TOWN	UNPAID RENT	PENALTY	TOTAL
Bolton Chester	\$ 26,699.86 \$ 18,896.57	\$518.70 \$1,889.70	\$ 27,218.56 \$ 20,786.27
Johnsburg	\$ 19,289.50	\$ 1,928.95	\$ 21,218.45
Lake George Lake Luzerne	\$ 7,993.70 \$ 48,763.82	\$ 399.86 \$ 4,876.32	\$ 8,393.56 \$ 53,640.14
Queensbury	\$ 163,189.31	\$ 16,283.45	\$ 179,472.76
Warrensburg	\$ 73,977.11	\$ 7,400.32	\$ 81,377.43
Village of Lake George	<u>\$ 18,619.83</u>	<u>\$ 3,399.91</u>	<u>\$ 22,019.74</u>
GRAND TOTALS	\$ 377,429.70	\$ 36,697.21	\$ 414,126.91

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Subdivisions 1 and 3 of Section 198 of the Town Law, that there be levied and assessed against the properties the amount of said unpaid sewer and/or water rents and fees, as shown by said statement and when so collected to be paid over to the supervisors of the several towns and thereafter distributed according to law with the amount of the unpaid water rent for the Village of Lake George when so collected paid over to the Supervisor for the Town of Lake George for distribution to the Village of Lake George.